WELL” NAME AND NUMBER

LOCATION

Lost Tank Federal "3' i#1l

Section 3, T-22-S, R-31-E, Eddy County, New Mexico

OPERATOR

Pogo Producing Co., P.0. Box 10340, Midland, Texas 79702

DRILLING CONTRACTOR TMBR/Sharp Drilling, Inc., P.0. Drawer 10970, Midland, Texas 79702

The undersigned herby certifies that he is an authorized re
contractor who drilled the above described well and that he has

obtained the following results:

Degrees

@ Depth

.25°

@

256"

.50°

d

499 "

.25°

(e

788"

.75°

960"

1.00°

@

1,115"

.25°

o

1,269

1,419

1,576

1,731"

1,949"' -

2,072

2,226"

2,445

2,633

2,930

Degrees @ Depth

Degrees @ Depth

presentative of the drilling
conducted deviation tests and

7,562 geey WL ENTIAL

Degrees @ Depth
.75° @ 4,536
75° 8 4,751
.73° @ 4,938
50° @ 5,187
50° 3@ 5,437
75° ¢ 5,683
75 d 6,149
75° & 6,643

1.25° 1 7,109

2.25° &

1.09° @ 7,783"

1.00° 8,108

2.50° @ 3,023"'
2.75° @ 3,117
3.25° @ 3,209'
3.50° @ 3,302'
3.50° @ 3,396
3.75° @ 3,489
3.25° @ 3,583
2.50° @ 3,687
3.50° @ 3,742"
2.75° @ 3,772
2.75° @ 3,864’
3.00° @ 3,926’
2.00° @ 4,012"'
1.50° @ 4,167"
1.00° 3 4,348'

Drilling Contractor

TMBR/Sharp Vrilling, Inc.

Commision expires:

184
e,
A X
. Gk
g W
‘o3
» 2T

% .
TR

KATHLEEN ROPER

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
September 25, 1999

9/23/39




