WELL NAME AND NUMBER

· · — ·

Lost Tank Federal "3" #1

. . . . . . . . .

LOCATION	Section 3, T-22-S, R-31-E, Eddy County, New Mexico
OPERATOR	Pogo Producing Co., P.O. Box 10340, Midland, Texas 79702
DRILLING C	CONTRACTOR TMBR/Sharp Drilling, Inc., P.O. Drawer 10970, Midland, Texas 79702

The undersigned herby certifies that he is an authorized representative of the drilling contractor who drilled the above described well and that he has conducted deviation tests and obtained the following results:

Degrees @ Depth	Degrees @ Depth	Degrees @ Depth	Degrees @ Depth
.25° @ 256'	2.50° @ 3,023'	.75° @ 4,536'	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
<u>.50° @ 499 r</u>	2.75° @ 3,117'	.75° 3 4,751'	
<u>.25° @ 788″</u>	3.25° @ 3,209'	.75° @ 4,938'_	
<u>.75°@ 960⊾</u>	3.50° @ 3,302'	.50° @ 5,187'	
1.00° @ 1,115'	<u>3.50° @ 3,396'</u>	.50° @ 5,437'	
<u>.25° @ 1,269'</u>	3.75° @ 3,489'	.75° @ 5,683'_	
.50° @ 1,419'	3.25° @ 3,583'	<u>.75° @ 6,149'</u>	
.75° @ 1,576'	2.50° @ 3,687'	.75° & 6,645'	
.75° @ 1,731'	<u>3.50° @ 3,742'</u>	1.25° ∂ 7,109'	·
2.25° @ 1,949'	2.75° @ 3,772'	2.23° 3 7,342'COP	FINENTIAL
2.50° @ 2,072'	2.75° @ 3,864'	1.00° @ 7,783'	
2.50° @ 2,226'	3.00° @ 3,926'	1.00° @ 8,108'	
3.00° @ 2,445'	2.00° @ 4,012'	·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
3.75° @ 2,633'	1.50° @ 4,167'		
2.75° @ 2,930'	1.00° 3 4,348'		

Drilli	ing Contractor	TMBR/Sharp Drilling	, Inc.
	Ву	A Pin	lips
Subscribed and sworn to before me	e this 6th da	eff Phillips, Engin y of May	leerin, Manager ,19 97
KATHLEEN ROPER WY COMMISSION EXPIRES		Kattlen Rop	ur
September 25, 1999		Notary Publi	<sup>c</sup> Kathleen Roper
Commision expires: 9/25/99		YidlandCo	unty, <u>Texas</u>

\_\_\_\_